## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4441 Offered by Mr. Garamendi of California

At the end of the bill, add the following new section:

1 SEC. 617. INTERFERENCE WITH AIRLINE EMPLOYEES. 2 (a) IN GENERAL.—Section 46504 of title 49, United 3 States Code, is amended— 4 (1) in the section heading, by striking "FLIGHT 5 CREW MEMBERS AND ATTENDANTS" and insert-6 ing "AIRLINE EMPLOYEES"; (2) by inserting "or in an airport" after 7 "United States": 8 9 (3) by striking "flight crew member or flight attendant of the aircraft" and inserting "flight crew 10 11 member, flight attendant of the aircraft, or an air-12 line customer service representative, including a gate 13 or ticket agent"; and 14 (4) by striking "member or attendant" each place it appears and inserting "member, attendant, 15 16 or customer service representative".

 (b) CONFORMING AMENDMENT.—The item relating
to section 46504 in the analysis for chapter 465 of title
49, United States Code, is amended to read as follows: "46504. Interference with airline employees.".

$\sim$